required by the City of Elyria at the Elyria Water Works, 3628 West Erie Avenue, Lorain, Ohio 44053. 

A. APPROXIMATE QUANTITY: 
 The total quantity of blended orthophosphate will be approximately fifty-five (55) tons. 
 Thirty-seven tons has a volume of eight thousand five hundred thirty-four (8,534) gallons. 
 Individual shipments shall not exceed three thousand (3,000) gallons, without express 
 permission for the Water Pumping Plant Superintendent. 

Exact quantities cannot now be determined but estimates are given above.  Quantities listed

[...]

ITEM TO BE PURCHASED FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 16, 2026 THROUGH APRIL 15, 2027. 
The item to be purchased is commercial grade liquid chlorine for use as required by the City of Elyria at 
the Elyria Water Works, 3628 West Erie Avenue, Lorain, Ohio 44053. 

A. APPROXIMATE QUANTITY: 
 It is estimated that one hundred sixteen (116) tons of liquid chlorine will be needed during the 
 term of this contract; however exact quantities cannot now be determined.  The quantities may 
 be increased or decreased to meet the requirements of plant operations.  A minimum is not 
 guaranteed.